Ref. Certif. No.
NO113023
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI DACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE CERTIFICATS DESSAIS DES
EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES (IECEE) METHODE OC
CB TEST CERTIFICATE CERTIFICAT D'ESSAI OC
Product

All models are similar in construction to each other and differ only on transformer secondary windings,
minor system configuration options, and/or minor ES2 circuit options, not affecting safety.
TYPICAL MODEL DESIGNATION:
  SQ             48     T                15           033         –      X
    I                 II     III                IV            V                  VI
 I     – I. Product Series, Eighth Brick Format: SQ, ASQ, JSQ
II II    – Input Voltage:  48 = 36 - 75 Vdc; 48 / 60 Vdc nominal
24 = 18 - 36 Vdc; 24 Vdc nominal
III III   – Mounting Scheme: S = Surface Mount
T = Through Hole
IV IV   – Rated Output Current: 03 = 3.3 A
04 = 4 A
05 = 5 A
08 = 8 A
10 = 10 A
15 = 15 A
V V    – Output Voltage Rating: 010 =  1.0 Vdc
012 =  1.2 Vdc
015 =  1.5 Vdc
018 =  1.8 Vdc
020 =  2.0 Vdc
025 =  2.5 Vdc
033 =  3.3 Vdc
050 =  5.0 Vdc (10 A maximum)
Page 10 of 65 Report No 401862
TRF No. IEC62368_1C
060 =  6.0 Vdc (8 A maximum)
080 =  8.0 Vdc (5 A maximum)
120 =  12  Vdc (4 A maximum)
150 =  5.0 Vdc (3.3 A maximum)
–
VI VI    – Options Suffix: X = May or may not, be followed by a dash followed by letters